Recruiting Form B, 1915,

FIRST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT
ATTESTATION OF

TSl T Wamgz.cmw Corpa,ﬁ'\”‘

Questions to be put to the Recruit before Enlistment.

. What is your name? . » lgﬂmw

. What is your full Address? . . g { ’
. Are you a British Subject? oL

. What is your age? ......... . { ..Years saaaee -+« :Months ...

. What is your Trade or Calling? .... h : .%W

. Are you Married? co..oervenencnncrninssoinnn

. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma
jesty's Forces, naval or military, if so,* which?}

. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vac-
cinated?

. Did you receive a Notice, and do you undcr‘} B e ;‘

stand its meaning, and who gave it to you?....

- Are you willing.to serve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll of sc‘(\u‘& Vit s
to be signed by you if you are accepted? e

I, do solemnly declare that the above answers
made hy me lo lha ahove nllsluonl are true, and (?ll I llllng to !ulﬂl the engagements made.

\?;Q_('_” /ffé

@ St ‘ ++...Blignature of Witnesa.

OATH TO BE TAKEN BY RECRUIT ON ATTESTATION. .
R et o a2 2 o VAl EE A do make oath, that I will be faithful and
bear unn nlla lnca to His Hl]ally Kln‘ Gaorle the Fifth, His HEI\'! and Successors, and that I will, as In duty

bound, honeutly and faithfully defend His Majesty, His Helrs and Successors, in Pcrlnn, Cmvn and Dignity against
all enemies, according to the conditions of my service.

. . «..BIGNATURE OF RECRUIT.

CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.

The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions
he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act.

The above questions were then read to the Recruit in my presence.
I have taken care that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has been duly entered
as replied to, and the sald recruit has made and signed the declaration and taken the oath before mc_w o

on this.d "2 .. .day of. fZ o TR 4 AT o
1
Stgnature of Attesting Officer L‘k}““ki . .{.l“é B 5 e
a g

fCERTIFICATE OF APPROVING OIFHCER."
I certify that this Attestation of the above-named Recruit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the re-
quired forms appear to have been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to thes,
It enlisted by special authority, such will be attached to the original sttestation.

ceesessdfl

} Approving Officer.

t The d‘nl\m of, the Approving Officer fs to be affixed in the prmnu of the Recruit.
1 Here insert the “Corps” for which the Recruit has been enlisted

* It so, Recruit is to be asked the particulars of his former service, and to produce, if possible, his Certificate of
Discharge and Certificate of Character, which should be returned to him conspi¢uously endorsed in red ink, as follows,
viz:—(Name) . ++++o..re-enlisted In the (Regiment).........ieeuvsvvssessnsasss.On the (Date)




FIRST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT
ATTESTATION OF
o Wamg_z,a_-m‘a.m

Quenuonstobeputlothek

» ' What is your name?. .. ssasseosssscssseseves
. What is your ful_l A‘ddrg:zs?' b

. Are you a British Subject?

What is your age?
. What is your Trade or Calling? ..............
. Are you Married? ....oooeunnnnnn SR i

. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma
jesty’s Forces, naval or military, if so,* which?}

. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vac-
cinated?

. Are you willing to be enlisted for General Ser-)
i |

. Did you receive a Notice, and do you under-}
stand its meaning, and who gave it to you?....

. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll of service l £
to be signed by you if you are accepted? B

8 S . 3 do solemnly declare that the above answers
made hy me m the above questions are u-us. -.nd :—Jlllng f 1fil the onn:amonu made.

......... j Jv.... .BIGNATURE OF RECRUIT.

. .Signature of Witness,

OATH 70 BE Tkg)' BY RE%’{ ON ATTESTATION.
34?“ LC«A .do make oath, that I will be faithtul and

bear true all ¥) Successors, and that I will, as in duty
bound, honestly and faithfully dohnd Hll Majesty, Hll Holrl and Successors, in Person, Crown and Dignity sgainst
all enemies, according to the conditions of my service.

CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.

The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that lt hu m-da any false answer to any of the above questions
he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army

The above questions were then read to the Recruit in my presence.
I have taken care that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has been duly entered
a8 replied to, and the said recruit has made and signed the declaration d taken the oath before me at

onthis... /2 .any ot... (fLotrrand....... 19177 /f % s
Signature of Attesting Officer ..... A Y Ay ¢ YRS, M

. {CERTIFICATE OF APPROVING %’FICER'
I certify that this Attestation of the above-named Recruit {s correct; and properly filled up, and that the re-
quired forms mppear to have been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to thes..
If enlisted by special authority, such will be attached to the original attestation.

t The signature of the Approving Officer is to be affixed in the presence of the Recruit.
1 Here {nsert the “Corps” for which the Recruit has been enlisted.

-nw.wthmhmuomemdlﬁ former service, and to produce, it possible, his Certificate of
which should be returned to him eouplcuonly endorsed in Mlnx.ubllmu,

.Te-enlisted in the (Regiment). sessssesecs..0n the (Date)




Apparent age.

Chest Mensurement{

Distinctive marks

Girth when fully expandc;l L 39 Z

..inches
Range of expansion........ 4.M,

and Address of

?f kin {

INFORMATION SUPPLIED EY RECRUIT

i | Relationship MM‘ .
Particulars as to Marriage
(@) Christian and Surname of Woman to whom married, and whether spinster or widow. (0
P
G

resent address. (@) Initials of Officer verifying entry.
] T

) Place and date of marriage.
© T

(d)
|
|

Christian Names

Particulars as to Children

| Date and Place of Birth

psin Rt or
which served

STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES
Promotion, Re
cpot

ductions,
Casualties, &e.

Service not al-

s
Army Rank Dates rate of pension
Service towards limited engagement reckons from
Jrmed at

Service in Re- 3
ve not allow

&4 to reckon (o
rds G. C. Pay

Signature of Officers certi-
fy
vears | Days

ing correctness of
vears | Days

Total Service forfeited as above,

Tetal Service tawarda




Apparent age.. L7 ... .years_... . w—. months.

‘Girth when fu]iy expanded _B& . inches
Chest Measurement

{ Range of expansion....... L . inches
Distinctive marks -

INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT

Name and Address of next of kin

$ gl'r'ﬂ_-v’lﬁ‘(f %”’1 | Relationship JW

Particulars as to Marriage

(@) Christian and Surname of Woman to whom married, and whether spinster or widow.
© address. (&) Initials of Officer verifying entry.
5 T @ m @ T3

(8) Place and date of marriage.

i

Particulaﬁ as to Children

Christian Names Date and Place of Birth

STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES

!ﬂ"!T not al- krﬂ;ﬂclln si " £ Off
Corpsin [Rgt. or| Promotion, Reductions, i Ly bkl ’f;‘.‘, e it ignature of Officers certi-
which served| Depot Casualties, &c. Army Rank Dates e of pension fwards 6. G- Fay | 1710 correctness of

vears | Days | vears | pave

Stnimtj i vesuoni o). L2 {-/7

Jrvm:d af

on %f/zﬁ//z 5/7

V/i

rd




" Reg: No. FFI3  nank ﬂ Name, W /

Allotment. Allotee

Date of Allotment. & 4AZ Returned from Overseas.

i d for Ovorseas, Js0.17 Cause.

.~ Attested /J—é-/f Address Z ijﬁ

WA 23| K tan 23 % ot 2t

7 =




CR3¢s2

sxtroot from Dadly urﬂau rart 1I noyel newfoundl:nd negiment
gt

Depot ue -John's dated 17719, %

The diecherge of tho undernoted on demobilisction h e been

CONrlimay by uffiger i/c Kecords fraw noted date

17<7-19,

3952, sgt. sdgar metcalfe.




BR 295%

May 1st. 1919,

lr. Alex W. Dean,
3 Mi11 Rosd.
Grand Falls.

Dear Sir:-

I am directed to acknowledge receipt of your
letter of April 22nd. requesting notification of the
deaths of No. 3942 Pte. Maurice Connors and No. "3852
Pte. Thomas Southcott. With reference to the last nam-
ed m@n T am enclosing official notifications 4ff his
death in the form of a telegram received from the
chieil' Paymaster, London, through the Geneva Red Cross
Society, it has undoubfedly been proved that this man

. was officially killed in action.

With reference to Pte. Southcott, I am afraid I
cannot give you any official information which you
require. However, I am enclosing statement of Lieut.
Moore of the royal Jewfoundlmid Regiment, who was near
Southeott at the time he was killed. fhat is all the
information we have concerning thevdeath of this man,
which I trust will be satisfactory to your sociaty. N

Yours faithfully,

Casualty Officer.




Mr, W. Benne tt,
SteJohn's,

Dear Sir:-

Will you kindly favour us with the Official notification
of the deaths of Mr, Maurice Connors also Mr., Thomas Connors
of Grand Falls. The notification received some time ago were
not Sugffient proofe in order for the beneficeris in these
two cases to receive the small insurance that is connected
with our Union and which upon proper proof of death they
are entitled to. The former notification were worded
"Beleived to be kiximi" dead”

Trnsting a more favourable reply.

St 0y T4 Al exandes’ ‘Deen,

#5 Mi37 Rosd.

Grand Falls.
Fin. Sec. I.B. &f P.M.




am A5 X -~
C.R 39972
Extraot of Casualities from Pay & Record Office, London,
dated Feh, 19th/19. i

3852 Pte, T. Southoott.

Information to B.R.C. from Lieut L. Moore. (eye Witnese).
"] saw Southcott drop beside me on April 12th
YSviith of Nieppe at noon. I think he was hit
"by machine gun fire, the tullets fell like
"rain., I should think he was killed instantan-
Peoudly. 1 was wounded at noon ddrectly after-
"wards, and when the Germans took me away at 8

Go_auobk'his body was £till lying there. I was

ngaken prisoner. Southcott oame from Grand Falls,

"%he same place as myself,"

Authority:
British Red Cross Society.

iR i




Bxtract from Casualties received from P=y & Record -

0ffice, London, Mzy £0th,1918.

3outhcott.




C.F.?.:‘ 3y 5’ 1 »

. R
.,,H.:..d“,p November 19th, 1918.

Sir,

I have the honour to enclose herewith letter under
date 15th inst. from Mr. A. W. Dean, Financial Secretary
of Grend Falls Local No. 88, Internationsl Brotherhood
of Paper Makers, who desires, for the purposes of that
organization, to be furnished with official notification
of the deaths of Maurice Connors and Thomas Southcott, of
Grand Fells, who were Killed in Action.

Kindly efrange thet the necessary doeuments-shell be

/1hrnished.

1 have the honour to be,

Sir,
Your obedient servant,

Colonial Secretery.

J. R, Bemett, Eeq.,
Minister of Militia.







Cable Connection with all the World
All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

o m’f“:{ﬁ:ﬂ‘: :.:.'3'"'" the Me—ugc' lhowh it bas been received for transmission ; but in case of so doing shall refund to
mmn,r{m'm ‘non-transmission or non-delivery of tho Message, or dela; odias s :dose: ‘"J'"!r o damage S isogion
“The control ﬁ;’?«”f?"l&;’i“ﬁ:@".:::&“ﬁi"ﬁm to have ntirely ceased for the pu e Gt
;mp) ey o et ot'thq':-:upb: m‘,;f:'ﬁ, or'ofk:tglblvefnll wer 50 to eatrust tha
‘Dot controlled by the N. P. e exclosively, although worked a8 part of of in connection with the Telegrapble bysers o mristration or sutborlty
I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded ding to the foregoing Conditions, by which T agree to abide.

(NOT TRANSMITTED)

Signature of Sender. Address__Dapt of Militie.

Line Check
Red. By. Sent by.

Fov.9th, 1918
Avthwr Southeott, CGrand Falls.

Regret to inform you that Record Office, London,
officially reports No. 3862, Private Thomas Bouthoott
previously reported wounded end misasing gpril 1:th now preswmed
deead Nov, 8th

Upon receipt of further information I shall immedi=-

ately wire you.

J.R. Bemnett
Chge Dept ofm Militia, Minister of Militia.

NOTE FOR OPERATOR :
‘This Message is not to be delivered until Receiving Office notibes that Mewage o PROSBy Sorian Minister

has been received and acted upon
or Scheool !ul.l;okm




NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS.

Cable Connection with all the World
All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been reckived for transmission ; but in case of 30 doing shall refund to
e Sanan R e paid for it transanission.

Incase the: Messago shall aever reach it destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. -r or its Servants whilst the Message

the control of the . P. T they wil refund almmml p..a by the Sender for xuch Mess

"The N. P T. shall not bo liabis to make componsation: beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, infury, or damage arising or
resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of tho ue.-‘-. or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such
transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error ahall bave

The control of the N, P. T. over the Mestage shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any polnt where,
inthe course of the transit of the Message 10 its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. futi s e power 50 to entrust the

y system,service,ocline of Telegraph beloning to or worked by any adminisiation o autherity

2ot coatrolled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or.in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P.

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded ling to the foreg Conditions, by which 1 agree to abide.
(NOT TRANSMITTED) t ; .
Signature of Sender. Address. Dept o Militia,

Liae Oheck
Red 8y. Sent— by |

oo, 9th, 1918

Bresbyterian Minister or School Teacher, @ramd Falls.

Regret #0 inform you Resord Offige, Iondon nportl to-m

No. 3852, szto Thomas Southeoit wdvmuy roporﬁu
wounied and nusug Rpril 12th now presumed dead Nov Sth.
Plo ase inform next of kin Arthur sonthoott.

J‘.R. Bu-oﬂ

Minister of Militia
Chge Yopt of Militias,




CR J#2Z

Extract from Casualties feceived from Pgy and dscord
Office, Londoy dated Nov.8th 1918.

Previously reported™Wounded and Missing 12/4/18"
nor Presumed Dead (8/11/18) as from 12/4/18:

2862 Pte T.Southcott,

Authority:=

Officer i/c Records, Newfoundlend Contingent,




CR. ¥5A

9207 PRON $ALIORAN FAON SYSORSTOAL DATSD WOVe 9the, 19084

PREVIOUSLY REPORTED WOUTDED AND MISSION APRIL 12th., FOU
PRIECUMED DEAD TFOV: IMER 8th., &852 SOUTHCOTT.




=ik All Mescages Sent are Subjeé. o the Following Conditions:

ent may decline to forward ti:e Message, though it bas been received for transmission ; but in case of so doing shall refund to
the Sendu— the amount paid for its transmisy
case the Message shall never reach its de<tinaiion by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servaots whilst the Henaga
remin- under the control of the N. P. T\, ticy wiil reiund the wnount paid by the Sender for such Message.
The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, infury, or damage arising
resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, hcw-ovver ln:h
on, non-delivery, delay, or error shall haye occurred.
The control of the N. P. T. over the Mexsage shall bo deemed to have nﬂrely ceased for the pur ese Conditions at any point where,
hthgmmof sit of the Mess ,. by the N. P. T. (avd the .P.T. nhulhve!ullpow:rwtumtmlm
Message) by m. w\nrn. orline ulTelcgﬂph belongring to nrworkad any administration
not controlled by the N. P. T. LXCI\L‘IIVLI], umnugi. orkaiah part of or in connection with the Telegraphic rynm or service of the N. r.?

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded g to the foreguing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.
(NOT TRANSMITTED) 5
Signature of Sender. Address

Dopt of Militia

Line Cheok
Red Sent— by |

liay 21st, 1918
Arthur 30 :theot Grand Falls,
Regret to inform you that Record Office, London,

officially reports NOs 3852, Private Thom  3southcott

woundod ond nisoing April 12th,.

Upon receipt of further information I shall immedi-

ately wire you.
Vel's RODGRLL, ajor,

Cea0
.

BOr  Minister of Militia.




C.R.3%s%
Bxtract of Oammalties from Pay and Record Office, London dsted
20¢th May 1918,

3852 Pte., Southcott

Wounded and Missing 12-4-18.

Suthorityt 0.0. Bn. 12«5-18,




Extrect rom Telegram resei ed fron London, dsted
May £0th,1918,

Reported Wounded & Missing April 12th #3852 Somtheott.




SR.A¥A

Extract from Dgily Orders pert 11,from Unit The Royel

N£1d JRegt.in the field, dajed ley 18,1918.

#3852 Pte.T.Southcotte

Wounded end Missing April 12,1918,




CRsTsn

DEVFOUNDLAND OQOHNRINGSBHIZ,

EBxtract of Nominal Poll of Draft No, 40; 60 Other Remks frem
end. B, Roysiff Nonfowndlans Rogiment, Winchendter, to 18t B,
Reynl Hewfowndland Roglsems, !, 2, 7,

Brbarked Couthampton, 27/58/10.

3862 Pte., T. Southcott.




Extract from Nominal Roll WSENENNSS" Embarked St. :§|m'-.
for Overseas, per S.S. FRDRIZEL, 00t.3,1917.

3852 Pte. T. southcott.




3065

Extract from Daily Orders Part 11 Unit The Royal
Bfld. Regts, 3t. John's, Jume.l2th, 1917,

3852 Pte. T. Southcott.

Attested this day, post ed F. Coy, amd asshgned mumber
as shown.




June 28th. 1917.

Dear Sir;-
Referring to your letter of June 26th. Te
beg to state that Thos. Henry Southoott was attested

on June 12th. and sssigned Regimen:tsl No. 2852,

Hie city address is 12 George St.
Yours truly,
Coty (SN E7
H.C. Hanson, E8Qe, copt. & ndjutent.
chief Accountent,
Anglo Nfld. Development Co. Ltd.,
Grand Fellse.




- Angln-Ntﬁlf‘!}ﬁli’}hwW" o

GRAND FALLS.NEWFOUNDLAND.
Dty Mail” and “ DaddyMiswor” Popion Mll
Lowoox Orvica

“Tusz Prasrway Houss " »
Parminooon St. B.C ACCOUNTING DEPARTMENT
Casts Apomzss
“ANDOPIAN " Lowoox
“ANDOPIAN® Grawn Patsa ® GRAND FALLS, ne 26th,/17
Cones Uszp

Al Capt. J, J. 0'Grady,

AB0 8 Burtion. Ad jutant 1st, Newfoundland Regiment,

WasTaRy Uniow. axn
—

St. Jehn's, Newfoundland,.

Dear Sir:-
Will you kindly let me know if
Thomas Henry Southcott, who left here on or about the
10th, of June, was accepted and is now serving the

Regiment,
Yours truly,
’-‘\

Dict. HCH/MW







Birthplace : —Parish £

Examined ....

Declared Age ...

Trade or Occopatior ...
Height

Weight

Chest  ( Girth when fully expanded. ...
easu

re-
ment | Range of Expansion. .

Physical Development ...

Arm
Vauccination .\hrkn’
Number ...

When Vaccinated

Vision

(a) Marks indicating congenital peculi-
arities or previous disense

h) Slight defects but not sufficient to
eaure rejection

Approved by (Signature)

" (Rank)
Enlisted
Joined on E
Transferred to ..
Became non-effective By,

[Signature]

[Rank]

|
|

2=

Meddical Officer.

Vﬂqtl\o

4{73.’/09 B 5SS




2 NV 197

/7?/(—17

26 06T 1913
3 NOV 1917

Table IV.—SERVICE TABLE.

Date of Date of Dawof |° Dateof
Station or Troopship Arrivalor | Departure or Station or Troapehip Arrival or | Departure or
Embarkation |- Disembarkntion | Embarkation ! Disembarkntion

{




FORM K

P
b

No 3652

1sr. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ALLOTMENTS
i /L¢’ 2

Lo s ¢ s , Regl. No..

hereby agree. until further nonf‘ cation by me, and in- nmihr official form to make an Allotment of

—Dollars and . sl ity . Cents, per diem, from my Pay,

to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person 2 l’emns. such payment to be made on proof

of identity of, and production of the relltwe ldentlty Certificates by the Person % ;,— Persons
concerned, viz. :

Allotment begins.

” X ~

Identity Whether Wife, Child, N [e—
Certificate| .other Relative or 2 ADDRESS . I ¥
e  Rela [(each person)

A | Co

P

Total Allotment, §

NOTE.—This form must be ] by the Officer Cq ing Company, signed by the Volunteer, counter-
signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the
required ymenu on lppliudon




/isr. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT”

)(/ ALLOTMENTS
e SO Blr2

+ Regl. No.

hereby agree, until further notification by me, and jaf’8i ‘official form to make an Allotment of

. Dollars and %& Cents, per diem, from my Pay,
to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person 22 o Persons, such payment to be made on proof
of identity of, and production ot the relative ldennty Ceniﬁum tg, the Person 2 Persons

or
concerned, viz.:
n : / / L / , - >
Allotment begins. i
Identity Whether Wife, Child,|
Certificate)  other Relagive or Naux (in full)
No. i

Abpmnss Amon

Z@Pf&"/ﬁ; mwd,“f ; é

Fatl

S
Total Allotment, § ‘ @é

NOTE. —Thh fonn must be wmplamd by the Oﬁ:er Commanding Company, signed by the Volunteer, counter.

signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the
reqnl:ed ynymenm on lypucaﬁon




NoIF 62 Name 1 C—Tusctlast= Jggra:;g, o Corpsi;/ 4,—,«., O oseftr2L Y 17

?GC.}

Service or

i Proficieacy Pay,
Date of last entry i No. and date Period not reck Signature O.C. ,{ cnAogh
Company Conduct Sheet of last drunk freedom from extra Shesh:No. Company, etc. ol rhster
Cases of w3
Place | Date | poo |Sueser] Offence Names of Witnesses |  Punishment awarded | of srser dureraing | By whomawarded|  Remarks
of offence| e th trial

frzo

321 ‘g maog fway



; M"@Moh ab Smu.uu
Deserted at.
I Certify to the correctnm of above in every particular.

= R S
: E STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT.
Dr. % la|d] Or.

Balauce Dr. st month Balance Cr. last-month ...1&) M08,

Cash issues 3 . Pay 'd.nys at from to.
(Date of each issue to be stated)

P;oﬁciency, Service or good conduct pay
£ sd

days at from to

Messing allowance days at
from to

Kit allo

Amount produced by the sale of Effects from
Amount of Savings Bank balance, including

Consolidated stoppage ............ - interest (if 1o balance, to be so stated)

Deferred Pay or Gratuity .coicseessissirevinennd

Balance due by the Paymaster l‘{ Balance due to the Paymaster

£ ,-[ o : . [VI7‘ 10 -

I hereby Certify (.hnt th ‘Eﬁs\ucount is wrlect in every particular, and—thai—the-

17y
Bl instthe Pullicd),
oy

hereto, if not -lu-ﬂ, Form B. 2090 or Army Form 0. 1815.
(@) WadlmlhlmhbamdonGwhmthmhnn!-\wwhm

WE4B6—798 200,000 816 HWV(PI680)  Forms/01625)
16967—M1593 0008 #n el o




Southcott, T. 3858 (

M. April 12/18.

I sé&w “outhcott drop besid
+Nieppe .at noon.
bullete

me on April 12th, South of
igstantaneously.

I think he was hit by machine gun fire, the
fell }ike riin. I should think he was killed

I was wounded at noon directly afterwards,
end when the Yerm ns took me away at 6 o'clock his body w
lying there.

1as 86111
I was taken prisonesm. Southeott came from Grand
Falls, $he same place as myself.”

Eyewitness. Yes.

Description, sAbout 5'9%" a nice looking boy, very cle
looking.
Informant. Lieut. L. loore, },
1 Royal Newfoundlands. C 9

drd London General Hosp. l

address. Wandsworth.

d ¥alls,
Newfoundland,

E.A, oolmer,

22/1/19.









3 St : o s : R Army Form 0. 16
RAYLISD. oo & : 191 . Voucher No.
Z R NON"EMOTIVE ACOOU'NT ; ;
TRegiment or corps Royal Newfoundland Regiment.
No, 3852 ° Rank Private 3 Name Southeott T.
Died@ntestate at France on the 12th of April
Deserted at % on the of

I Certify to the correctness of above in every particular.

{ Commanding Squadron, Troop,
DBattery or Company.

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT. _ [Form 1.
Date | Dr. £ | |d o' | 2 s | d.

Balance Dr, last month ............ Balance Or. tmstmmmonth 1.2/44/18. cccevenen.. 17(10

Cash issucs Pay days at from to,
(Date of cach issue to be stnted)
% £ s d

Proficiency, Service or good conduct pay

days at ficm to

» from_______
»

n Kit allowance

191 , " | Messing allowance
|
|

This account is in accord-
ance with ardvie i

L5 1 Subject t
Consclidated stopage .. amendments iff and ag m»yjbo °

revealed by subsequent adviccs.

Balance due by the Puymaster 17 |10

£ 107 ho 17 l1g+

Dated at
this

(a) Here state whether Hiol intestit, or whether he left a Will. % In the latter case the Wil lhauld be annexed
hereto,if not already sent to War Offies with Army Form B. 2090 or A.rmy Form 0. 1815.
(b) Word ﬁn\lhluhhm-uck out when there iy no debtor balance. p

W5186 -738  200) 8/16 HWV(P1580) Forua/01625,
16087 MA608 ‘,Ib o ) 2




This account is in accord-
ance with advices received at the

Pay & Record Office tq MAR/919

%

and may therefore be subject to
amendments if and ag may be
revealed by subsequent advices.




PAY TIST.

A

Regiment or corpsRoyal Newfoundland Regiment.

No, 3852 Rank Private <~ Name Southcott T.
Died® Tntestate &b France : on the 12thof April
Deserted at on the of

I Certify to the correctness of above in cvery particular,

; Commanding Squadron, Troop,

: Battery or Company.
STATEMENT OF ACCUUNT. [Form 1.

Dr. £ |e|d : Cr. |.£ |8 |d

Balance Dr. last month . Balance Cr—iast-menth 12/4/18............ 1 L7

Cash issucs Pay days at from to.

(Date of each issue to Le statcd)
£ s d

Proficiency, Service or good conduct pay

deys at from to

from

Kit allowance ....

’ Messing allowance days at
|
|

This account is in acc

ord=-
ance with advices receiv
Consclidated stoppage Pay & Regord Office to 03 0 A

and may therofore be @
; ubje
amendmente {f and as ma.yjbgt i

revealed by subsequent advices.

19 Balance due by the Paymaster 17 Balance due to the Paymaster

- ~

£ 1)17ho 1f17t10;

i, N

I hereby Cgrﬁfy thatthe "alioyéyaccount is correct in every particular, &
x Lo 0 e isTORA STy B 5 ’ R

Dated at
__this g TR
\a) Here state whether the sofdier:di '%nL‘ ther be left a

——hereto, if riot alceady sent to War Offiss with Army Form B. 200 or Army Form 0. I815.
(8) Words in Italics te be struck out when there is no debtor balance.

W5186-738 200,000 8/16 HWV(P1550)  Formy/O1625,
itk a0 47 e i

-




in accorg-
advices rocaiy’d
Office to ...

At the .
R e

amendmente {f

and as may be
revealed by

aubqoquont advicesg,




// ALLOTMENTS '
/ , Regl. No

hereby agree, unul furd:er notification by

= e
i 2

form to make an Allotment of
Cents, per diem, from my Pay,

to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person *3 Persons, such payment to be made on proof

of identity of, and production of the relative Identity Certﬁwes/b

concerned, viz. :

Allotment begins

S y/7

e Person 2 Persons

Identity
Certificate
30

Whether Wife, Child,|

other Relgtive or

NAME (in full)

ADDRESS

AMOUNT 3
(each WZ !

4@%%)4»4;#

N A

Total Allotment, §

w2
| @

NOTE. —This fonn must be completed by the Officer Commanding Company, nigned by the Volunteer, counter-
ded to the Paymaster as authority to make the

signed by the Officer C

i

C y and h

xequlred paymentn on cppllaﬂon.

(Sig.) 7’/9»..4%, j;“—%?f}\'#_‘

(Rank)




_May 12, 1919

Mrs. hpu Southecott,
GRAND FALLS.

Dear Madan:

1 enclose herewith cheque far
$18.20, amount of balance of estate of late
Pte.T.Southeott, due you as Administratrix,

Yours truly,




'@
DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.
o PAY VOUCHER.
s )€ >rev )7%/4 9 7
RQCinQd }Aeam the First ,j@m;/é(mr//an(/ -%eyimem”

//e dtum 0/% —— 79° Yolfars.

0/ Dy Y- ﬁn
Ch. No /72’ ‘Z,,Q,,M, - \ / -
Pay Ledger. / 3 S Initials. /\/‘ = Regtl. No.

Gen. Ledger conss Anttinls....

Ja/anrr







ON HIS MAJESTY'S SERVICE.

OFFICER i/c FEBCORDS,

DERARTITIT OF MILITIA,

ST. JOHI'S, NPLD.




552
540301
To ensure that as far as may be possible none of the

next ghkin of those who have fallen in the War shall fail to

£ ;
r lh emorial Plaque, it is requested that on receipt

¥7'3 )sed Plaque this card be signed at the bottom
and posted.  No stamp is required.

(2249) We 21S51/AP6S9S  10/19 800w 207 D St




Fold Here

"ON HIS MAJESTY’'S SERVICE

To the Officée’iti Charge of Records,

“Royal Nfld. Regt.
Dept. of Militia,
ST. JOHN’S. Nfld:

3H Plog




SEP 23 1e21.

The accompanying Victory Medal and/or British War Medal

is/are forwarded herewith to

Mr. Arthur Southcott (Father)

in respect of his service as No.__ 9892 _ Rank___Pte.

Nam;n;onu Southcott Roya} Nfid. R=

Receipt of the same should be acknowledged hereon.

Received _ élg- fez‘g Medal 3 S 7ish War (t/!dd/ :
Signature d . /Fmﬁfm B
Dam 2./

. G‘h"w' V
Addm@i&ﬂ_%zmw

[P.T.0.]




Religion ; SR o e e Ageon. Enhstment 1}'
Enlisted (a) 42.:.6... 43 Terms of Service (a)m Service reckons from (a)/.Z o’ K

Date of promotion to present rank e Date ok appomtment to lance rank

ngnamre of Ofﬁcer

Rem rks
Date of |Taken from Army Form

R f Rn:ord promotioss, ndlon:. lr-mnbn X
on ey Fors | | Place of Casualty Casualty | B85, Army Formy Ao
| documents.

AEAAB0R ___‘ during_sctive scrvice, a3
Ikag.‘mmA..ﬁ.ulu uuﬁddd
From whom received | The anthority to be quoted in éach case.
1 I

Embarked 7
Disembatked...:48 8 MAR

w ornn ded = M.AM—O.—’\_? ok

Joined Battalion I tr. /g

{a) ln&e&d;mmmmuedlnr,nemIunmn.mne-mn. such or wulbénlent
(b) -Signaller, Shoeing-Smith, &c. 3 W. nlu—lnn woem  1/17 (272%) SE& o».ud von-h-lmll EB./354 1 [PT0.

s
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